Resolution appropriating funds from the 2015 Capital Improvement Budget for the Placement of Fill for the Riverside Redevelopment Project.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse adopted the 2015 Capital Improvement Budget for the Placement of Fill for the Riverside Redevelopment Project (2015 CIP #265) budgeted in the amount of \$350,000.00;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$350,000.00 be appropriated from 2015 CIP #265 TID #12 Increment Funding for the Placement of Fill for the Riverside Redevelopment Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer and/or Board of Public Works is authorized to enter into an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources, La Crosse County and/or Army Corps of Engineers, whichever is in the best interests of the City of La Crosse.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer, Finance Director and Board of Public Works are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 13, 2016.* 

Deri Lehrhi

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin